

OPINION OF PROBABLE COST
FOR
NON- ADVERTISEMENT BUS SHELTER
PROGRAM



Prepared by:



4001 Division St.
Metairie, Louisiana 70002
Phone (504) 304-0548
Fax (504) 355-0265

June, 2022

PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION
ALUMNI DR AT ELYSIAN FIELDS AVE
 NEW ORLEANS, LA
 JUNE 2022

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,309.00	\$ 5,309.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 506.00	\$ 506.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	25	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 2,800.00
4	6" Concrete Barrier Curb & Gutter Bottom or Rolling Strip	36	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,592.00
5	Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	20	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 3,120.00
6	Base Course	10	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 910.00
7	Geogrid	70	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00
8	Traffic Barricades and Signs	1	LS	\$ 199.00	\$ 199.00
CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL:					\$ 15,926.00
CONTINGENCY:					30.00% \$ 4,778.00
PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$20,704.00

PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION

FRANKLIN AVE AT GENTILLY BLVD

NEW ORLEANS, LA

JUNE 2022

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,483.00	\$ 2,483.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 237.00	\$ 237.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	6	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 672.00
5	Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	18	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 2,808.00
6	Base Course	10	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 910.00
7	Geogrid	35	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 245.00
8	Traffic Barricades and Signs	1	LS	\$ 93.00	\$ 93.00
CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL:					\$ 7,448.00
CONTINGENCY:					30.00% \$ 2,235.00
PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$9,683.00

PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION
GENTILLY BLVD AT NORMAN MAYER AVE
 NEW ORLEANS, LA
 JUNE 2022

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00
5	Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	10	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00
6	Base Course	2	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 182.00
7	Geogrid	15	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 105.00
8	Traffic Barricades and Signs	1	LS	\$ 37.00	\$ 37.00
CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL:				\$	2,969.00
CONTINGENCY:				30.00% \$	891.00
PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$3,860.00

PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION

GENTILLY BLVD AT NORMAN MAYER AVE STOP 1488

NEW ORLEANS, LA
JUNE 2022

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 1,335.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 128.00	\$ 128.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	4	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 448.00
5	Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	10	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00
6	Base Course	3	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 273.00
7	Geogrid	30	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 210.00
8	Traffic Barricades and Signs	1	LS	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL:				\$	4,004.00
CONTINGENCY:				30.00% \$	1,202.00
PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$5,206.00

PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION

N MIRO ST AT ELYSIAN FIELDS AVE

NEW ORLEANS, LA

JUNE 2022

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 3,817.00	\$ 3,817.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 364.00	\$ 364.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	28	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 3,136.00
5	Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	18	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 2,808.00
6	Base Course	8	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 728.00
7	Geogrid	65	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 455.00
8	Traffic Barricades and Signs	1	LS	\$ 143.00	\$ 143.00
CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL:					\$ 11,451.00
CONTINGENCY:					30.00% \$ 3,436.00
PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$14,887.00

PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION

ELYSIAN FIELDS AVE AT N CLAIBORNE AVE

NEW ORLEANS, LA
JUNE 2022

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,002.00	\$ 2,002.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 191.00	\$ 191.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	14	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,568.00
5	Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	10	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00
6	Base Course	4	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 364.00
7	Geogrid	35	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 245.00
8	Traffic Barricades and Signs	1	LS	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL:				\$	6,005.00
CONTINGENCY:				30.00% \$	1,802.00
PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$7,807.00

PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION

LB LANDRY AVE AT NEWTON ST

NEW ORLEANS, LA

JUNE 2022

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,005.00	\$ 2,005.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 191.00	\$ 191.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	14	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,568.00
5	Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	10	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00
6	Base Course	4	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 364.00
7	Geogrid	36	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 252.00
8	Traffic Barricades and Signs	1	LS	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL:				\$	6,015.00
CONTINGENCY:				30.00% \$	1,805.00
PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$7,820.00

PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION

S GALVEZ AT CANAL STREETNEW ORLEANS, LA
JUNE 2022

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,763.00	\$ 1,763.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 168.00	\$ 168.00
5	Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	18	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 2,808.00
6	Base Course	3	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 273.00
7	Geogrid	30	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 210.00
8	Traffic Barricades and Signs	1	LS	\$ 66.00	\$ 66.00
CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL:					\$ 5,288.00
CONTINGENCY:					30.00% \$ 1,587.00
PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$6,875.00

PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION

TULANE AVE AT SOUTH CLARK ST

NEW ORLEANS, LA
JUNE 2022

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00
5	Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	10	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00
6	Base Course	2	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 182.00
7	Geogrid	15	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 105.00
8	Traffic Barricades and Signs	1	LS	\$ 37.00	\$ 37.00
CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL:				\$	2,969.00
CONTINGENCY:				30.00% \$	891.00
PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$3,860.00

PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION

LEONIDAS ST AT S CLAIBORNE AVE

NEW ORLEANS, LA

JUNE 2022

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,763.00	\$ 1,763.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 168.00	\$ 168.00
5	Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	18	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 2,808.00
6	Base Course	3	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 273.00
7	Geogrid	30	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 210.00
8	Traffic Barricades and Signs	1	LS	\$ 66.00	\$ 66.00
CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL:				\$	5,288.00
CONTINGENCY:				30.00% \$	1,587.00
PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$6,875.00

PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION

BULLARD AVE AT E BARRINGTON DR

NEW ORLEANS, LA

JUNE 2022

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,301.00	\$ 1,301.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 124.00	\$ 124.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	4	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 448.00
5	Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	10	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00
6	Base Course	3	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 273.00
7	Geogrid	21	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 147.00
8	Traffic Barricades and Signs	1	LS	\$ 49.00	\$ 49.00
CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL:					\$ 3,902.00
CONTINGENCY:					30.00% \$ 1,171.00
PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$5,073.00

PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION

BULLARD AVE AT I-10 SERVICE RD

NEW ORLEANS, LA

JUNE 2022

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,934.00	\$ 4,934.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	22	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 2,464.00
5	Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	18	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 2,808.00
6	Base Course	39	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 3,549.00
7	Geogrid	56	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 392.00
8	Traffic Barricades and Signs	1	LS	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00
CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL:				\$	14,802.00
CONTINGENCY:				30.00% \$	4,441.00
PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$19,243.00

PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION

CHEF MENTEUR HWY AT ELAINENEW ORLEANS, LA
JUNE 2022

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,874.00	\$ 1,874.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 179.00	\$ 179.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	12	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,344.00
5	Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	10	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00
6	Base Course	4	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 364.00
7	Geogrid	33	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 231.00
8	Traffic Barricades and Signs	1	LS	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00
CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL:				\$	5,622.00
CONTINGENCY:				30.00% \$	1,687.00
PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$7,309.00

PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION
CHEF MENTEUR HWY AT DONG PHUONG
 NEW ORLEANS, LA
 JUNE 2022

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 4,510.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	48	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 5,376.00
5	Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	10	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00
6	Base Course	10	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 910.00
7	Geogrid	82	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 574.00
8	Traffic Barricades and Signs	1	LS	\$ 169.00	\$ 169.00
CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL:				\$	13,529.00
CONTINGENCY:				30.00% \$	4,059.00
PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$17,588.00

PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION

NAPOLEON AVE AT FRERET ST

NEW ORLEANS, LA
JUNE 2022

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,005.00	\$ 2,005.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 191.00	\$ 191.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	14	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,568.00
5	Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	10	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00
6	Base Course	4	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 364.00
7	Geogrid	36	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 252.00
8	Traffic Barricades and Signs	1	LS	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL:				\$	6,015.00
CONTINGENCY:				30.00% \$	1,805.00
PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$7,820.00

PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION
NAPOLEON AVE AT TCHOUIPITOULAS ST
 NEW ORLEANS, LA
 JUNE 2022

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,249.00	\$ 2,249.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	17	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,904.00
5	Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	10	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00
6	Base Course	5	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 455.00
7	Geogrid	40	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00
8	Traffic Barricades and Signs	1	LS	\$ 84.00	\$ 84.00
CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL:				\$	6,747.00
CONTINGENCY:				30.00% \$	2,025.00
PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$8,772.00

PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION

MORRISON RD AT MARTIN DRNEW ORLEANS, LA
JUNE 2022

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,071.00	\$ 4,071.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 388.00	\$ 388.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	42	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 4,704.00
5	Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	10	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00
6	Base Course	9	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 819.00
7	Geogrid	74	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 518.00
8	Traffic Barricades and Signs	1	LS	\$ 153.00	\$ 153.00
CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL:					\$ 12,213.00
CONTINGENCY: 30.00%					\$ 3,664.00
PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$15,877.00

PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION
S CARROLLTON AVE AT EARTH BLVD
NEW ORLEANS, LA
JUNE 2022

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 2,442.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 233.00	\$ 233.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	9	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,008.00
5	Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	18	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 2,808.00
6	Base Course	5	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 455.00
7	Geogrid	41	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 287.00
8	Traffic Barricades and Signs	1	LS	\$ 92.00	\$ 92.00
CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL:				\$	7,325.00
CONTINGENCY:				30.00% \$	2,198.00
PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$9,523.00

PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION

JEFFERSON HWY AT DANKIN ST

NEW ORLEANS, LA

JUNE 2022

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,129.00	\$ 4,129.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 394.00	\$ 394.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	32	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 3,584.00
5	Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	18	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 2,808.00
6	Base Course	9	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 819.00
7	Geogrid	71	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 497.00
8	Traffic Barricades and Signs	1	LS	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00
CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL:				\$	12,386.00
CONTINGENCY:				30.00% \$	3,716.00
PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$16,102.00

PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION

MICHLOUD BLVD AT CHEF MENTEUR HWY

NEW ORLEANS, LA
JUNE 2022

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 3,130.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 299.00	\$ 299.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	29	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 3,248.00
5	Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	10	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00
6	Base Course	7	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 637.00
7	Geogrid	57	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 399.00
8	Traffic Barricades and Signs	1	LS	\$ 117.00	\$ 117.00
CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL:					\$ 9,390.00
CONTINGENCY:					30.00% \$ 2,817.00
PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$12,207.00

PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION

METHODIST HOSPITAL ST AT READ BLVD

NEW ORLEANS, LA
JUNE 2022

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,005.00	\$ 2,005.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 191.00	\$ 191.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	14	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,568.00
5	Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	10	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00
6	Base Course	4	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 364.00
7	Geogrid	36	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 252.00
8	Traffic Barricades and Signs	1	LS	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL:					\$ 6,015.00
CONTINGENCY:					30.00% \$ 1,805.00
PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$7,820.00

PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION

READ BLVD AT LAKE FOREST BLVD

NEW ORLEANS, LA

JUNE 2022

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,877.00	\$ 20,877.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 1,989.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	145	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 16,240.00
4	6" Concrete Barrier Curb & Gutter Bottom or Rolling Strip	180	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 12,960.00
5	Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	34	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 5,304.00
6	Base Course	30	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,730.00
7	Geogrid	250	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00
8	Traffic Barricades and Signs	1	LS	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00
CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL:				\$	62,630.00
CONTINGENCY:				30.00% \$	18,789.00
PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$81,419.00

PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION

ST PETER AT N CLAIBORNE AVE

NEW ORLEANS, LA

JUNE 2022

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,938.00	\$ 1,938.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	13	SY	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,456.00
5	Concrete Pavement (10" Thick)	10	SY	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00
6	Base Course	4	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 364.00
7	Geogrid	34	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 238.00
8	Traffic Barricades and Signs	1	LS	\$ 73.00	\$ 73.00
CONSTRUCTION SUB TOTAL:					\$ 5,814.00
CONTINGENCY:					30.00% \$ 1,745.00
PROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTION:					\$7,559.00